Family Structure

E Family Structure

Title

Family Structure

Abstract

This file contains four variables, utilizing five, seven, eight, and fourteen categories, to describe the household
parental structure at Wave .

The following citation should be used for papers and publications using this data: Harris, K. M. 1999. The Health
Status and Risk Behavior of Adolescents in Immigrant Families. In Hernandez, D.J. (Ed.), Children of Immigrants:
Health, Adjustment, and Public Assistance (pp. 286-347). Washington, D.C.: National Academy Press.

Variables: 4

Observations: 20,745

Variables

“ Family Structure

- FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES
- FAMST8 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES
- FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES
- FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

“% FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST14 Family Structure 14 - 14 Categories

1 two biological parents

2 biological mother and non-biological father
3 biological father and non-biological mother
4 biological mother and no father

5 biological father and no mother

6 biological mother and partner

7 biological father and partner

8 adoptive mother and adoptive father

9 any non-biological mother and no father

1of7



Family Structure

10

11

12

13

14

any non-biological father and no mother
any two non-biological parents

any non-biological mother and partner
any non-biological father and partner

other

“% FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST8 Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories

two biological parents

biological mother and any other non-biological
father

biological father and any other non-biological
mother

adoptive mother and adoptive father
any two stepparents

any mother and no father

any father and no mother

other

“% FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST7 Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories

[EnY

two biological parents

biological mother and any other non-biological
father

biological father and any other non-biological
mother

any two steparents
single mother
single father

other

20of7



Family Structure

“% FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMSTS Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories

1 two biological parents
2 two parents

3 single mother

4 single father

5 other

Logical Products

Data Layouts

= Family Structure

Family Structure

Fr
Y% FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

FAMST14 Family Structure 14 - 14 Categories
1 two biological parents

2 biological mother and non-biological father

3 biological father and non-biological mother

4 biological mother and no father

5 biological father and no mother

6 biological mother and partner

7 biological father and partner

8 adoptive mother and adoptive father

9 any non-biological mother and no father
10 any non-biological father and no mother
11 any two non-biological parents
12 any non-biological mother and partner

13 any non-biological father and partner

30of7



Family Structure

14 other

&,
2 FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST8 Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories

1 two biological parents

2 biological mother and any other non-biological
father

3 biological father and any other non-biological
mother

4 adoptive mother and adoptive father
5 any two stepparents

6 any mother and no father

7 any father and no mother

8 other

h.
% FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST7 Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories

1 two biological parents

2 biological mother and any other non-biological
father

3 biological father and any other non-biological
mother

4 any two steparents
5 single mother
6 single father

7 other

Fr
2 FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMSTS Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories

4 0of 7



Family Structure

1 two biological parents
2 two parents

3 single mother

4 single father

5 other

Physical Instances

@ Family Structure

Title Family Structure
File Name famst.sas7bdat
Case Quantity 20745

Variable Count 4

“% FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST14 Family Structure 14 - 14 Categories

Frequency % of total % of valid

50f7



Family Structure

Valid 1 two biological parents 10339 49.84% 49.84%
biological mother and non- 2298 11.08% 11.08%
biological father

3 biological father and non- 533 2.57% 2.57%
biological mother

4 biological mother and no father 4349 20.96% 20.96%

5 biological father and no mother 590 2.84% 2.84%

6 biological mother and partner 458 2.21% 2.21%

7 biological father and partner 58 0.28% 0.28%

8 adoptive mother and adoptive 403 1.94% 1.94%
father

9 any non-biological mother and 171 0.82% 0.82%
no father

10 any non-biological father and no 47 0.23% 0.23%
mother

11 any two non-biological parents 84 0.4% 0.4%

12 any non-biological mother and 6 0.03% 0.03%
partner

13 any non-biological father and 9 0.04% 0.04%
partner

14 other 1400 6.75% 6.75%
Total 20,745 100% 100%

Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
20745 0 1 14

“% FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
FAMST8 Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories
Frequency % of total % of valid
Valid 1 two biological parents 10339 49.84% 49.84%
biological mother and any other 2756 13.29% 13.29%
non-biological father
3 biological father and any other 591 2.85% 2.85%
non-biological mother
4 adoptive mother and adoptive 403 1.94% 1.94%
father
5 any two stepparents 99 0.48% 0.48%
6 any mother and no father 4520 21.79% 21.79%
7 any father and no mother 637 3.07% 3.07%
8 other 1400 6.75% 6.75%

60of 7



Family Structure

Total

Valid Invalid Minimum

20745 0 1

20,745

Maximum

8

“% FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES

100%

100%

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

FAMST7 Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories
Frequency
Valid 1 two biological parents 10339
2 biological mother and any other 2756
non-biological father
3 biological father and any other 591
non-biological mother
4 any two steparents 502
5 single mother 4520
6 single father 637
7 other 1400
Total 20,745
Valid Invalid Minimum Maximum
20745 0 1 7

“% FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

% of total
49.84%
13.29%

2.85%

2.42%
21.79%
3.07%
6.75%
100%

% of valid
49.84%
13.29%

2.85%

2.42%
21.79%
3.07%
6.75%
100%

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

FAMSTS
Valid 1 two biological parents
2 two parents
3 single mother
4 single father
5 other
Total
Valid Invalid Minimum
20745 0 1

Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories

Frequency
10339
3849
4520

637

1400
20,745

Maximum
5

% of total
49.84%
18.55%
21.79%

3.07%
6.75%
100%

% of valid
49.84%
18.55%
21.79%

3.07%
6.75%
100%

7 of 7



	Family Structure
	Abstract
	Variables
	Family Structure
	FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES
	FAMST8 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES
	FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES
	FAMST5 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES


	Logical Products
	 
	Data Layouts
	Family Structure
	Family Structure
	FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES
	FAMST8 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES
	FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES
	FAMST5 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES




	Physical Instances
	Family Structure
	FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES
	FAMST8 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES
	FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES
	FAMST5 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES




