# **E** Family Structure

#### Title

**Family Structure** 

#### **Abstract**

This file contains four variables, utilizing five, seven, eight, and fourteen categories, to describe the household parental structure at Wave I.

The following citation should be used for papers and publications using this data: Harris, K. M. 1999. The Health Status and Risk Behavior of Adolescents in Immigrant Families. In Hernandez, D.J. (Ed.), Children of Immigrants: Health, Adjustment, and Public Assistance (pp. 286-347). Washington, D.C.: National Academy Press.

Variables: 4

Observations: 20,745

#### Variables

## Family Structure

- FAMST14 FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES
- FAMST8 FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 8 CATEGORIES
- FAMST7 FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 7 CATEGORIES
- FAMST5 FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 5 CATEGORIES

## **S** FAMST14 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 14-14 CATEGORIES

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
FAMST14	Family Structure 14 - 14 Categories

FAIVIST14	rainily structure 14 - 14 Categories
1	two biological parents
2	biological mother and non-biological father
3	biological father and non-biological mother
4	biological mother and no father
5	biological father and no mother
6	biological mother and partner
7	biological father and partner
8	adoptive mother and adoptive father
9	any non-biological mother and no father

10	any non-biological father and no mother
11	any two non-biological parents
12	any non-biological mother and partner
13	any non-biological father and partner
14	other

8 other

🏂 FAMST8 - F.	AMILY STRUCTI	URE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES		
Type Code				
Measurement U	nit	numeric		
FAMST8		Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories		
1	two biological pa	arents		
2	biological mothe father	r and any other non-biological		
3	biological father mother	and any other non-biological		
4	adoptive mother	and adoptive father		
5	any two steppare	ents		
6	any mother and	no father		
7	7 any father and no mother			

🤏 FAMST7 - F	AMILY STRUCT	JRE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES
Туре		Code
Measurement U	nit	numeric
FAMST7		Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories
1	two biological pa	rents
2	biological mothe father	r and any other non-biological
3	biological father mother	and any other non-biological
4	any two steparer	nts
5	single mother	
6	single father	
7	other	

🥸 FAMST5 - F	AMILY STRUCT	URE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES
Туре		Code
Measurement U	nit	numeric
FAMST5		Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories
1	two biological p	arents
2	two parents	
3	single mother	
4	single father	
5	other	

# **Logical Products**

## Data Layouts



### Family Structure

🥸 FAMST14 - FA	MILY STRUCTURE	14-14 CATEGORIES	
Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
FAMST14		Family Structure 14 - 14 Cate	egories
1	two biological pa	rents	
2	biological mothe	r and non-biological father	
3	biological father	and non-biological mother	
4	biological mothe	r and no father	
5	biological father	biological father and no mother	
6	biological mothe	r and partner	
7	biological father	and partner	
8	adoptive mother	and adoptive father	
9	any non-biologic	al mother and no father	
10	any non-biologic	al father and no mother	
11	any two non-bio	logical parents	
12	any non-biologic	al mother and partner	
13	any non-biological father and partner		

### 14 other

🥸 FAMST8 - FAN	MILY STRUCTURE 8	- 8 CATEGORIES
Туре		Code
Measurement U	nit	numeric
FAMST8		Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories
1	two biological pa	irents
2	biological mothe father	r and any other non-biological
3	biological father and any other non-biological mother	
4	adoptive mother	and adoptive father
5	any two steppare	ents
6	any mother and	no father
7	any father and no	o mother
8	other	

#### 🥵 FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES

Туре

Measurement U	nit	numeric
FAMST7	Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories	
1	two biological pa	rents
2	biological mothe father	r and any other non-biological
3	biological father mother	and any other non-biological
4	any two steparer	nts
5	single mother	
6	single father	
7	other	

Code

#### FAMSTS - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
FAMST5	Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories

1	two biological parents
2	two parents
3	single mother
4	single father
5	other

## Physical Instances

Family Structure	
Title	Family Structure
File Name	famst.sas7bdat
Case Quantity	20745
Variable Count	4
A.	

# Type Code Measurement Unit numeric FAMST14 Family Structure 14 - 14 Categories

Frequency	0/ of total	% of valid
Frequency	% OH 10141	% OI VAIIO

Valid 1 2 3	1	two biological parents	10339	49.84%	49.84%
	biological mother and non- biological father	2298	11.08%	11.08%	
	3	biological father and non- biological mother	533	2.57%	2.57%
	4	biological mother and no father	4349	20.96%	20.96%
	5	biological father and no mother	590	2.84%	2.84%
	6	biological mother and partner	458	2.21%	2.21%
	7	biological father and partner	58	0.28%	0.28%
	8	adoptive mother and adoptive father	403	1.94%	1.94%
	9	any non-biological mother and no father	171	0.82%	0.82%
	10	any non-biological father and no mother	47	0.23%	0.23%
	11	any two non-biological parents	84	0.4%	0.4%
	12	any non-biological mother and partner	6	0.03%	0.03%
	13	any non-biological father and partner	9	0.04%	0.04%
	14	other	1400	6.75%	6.75%
		Total	20,745	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
20745	0	1	14

# FAMST8 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 8 - 8 CATEGORIES Type Code Measurement Unit numeric FAMST8 Family Structure 8 - 8 Categories

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
			rrequericy	70 OI (Otal	70 OI Vallu
Valid	1	two biological parents	10339	49.84%	49.84%
	2	biological mother and any other non-biological father	2756	13.29%	13.29%
	3	biological father and any other non-biological mother	591	2.85%	2.85%
	4	adoptive mother and adoptive father	403	1.94%	1.94%
	5	any two stepparents	99	0.48%	0.48%
	6	any mother and no father	4520	21.79%	21.79%
	7	any father and no mother	637	3.07%	3.07%
	8	other	1400	6.75%	6.75%

		Total		20,745	100%	100%	
Valid	Invalid	t l	Minimum	Maxin	num		

20745	0	1	8
<b>ॐ</b> FAMST7 - F	AMILY STRUCT	URE 7 - 7 CATE	GORIES

# FAMST7 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 7 - 7 CATEGORIES Type Code Measurement Unit FAMST7 Family Structure 7 - 7 Categories

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	1	two biological parents	10339	49.84%	49.84%
	2	biological mother and any other non-biological father	2756	13.29%	13.29%
	3	biological father and any other non-biological mother	591	2.85%	2.85%
	4	any two steparents	502	2.42%	2.42%
	5	single mother	4520	21.79%	21.79%
	6	single father	637	3.07%	3.07%
	7	other	1400	6.75%	6.75%
		Total	20,745	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
20745	0	1	7

### SFAMST5 - FAMILY STRUCTURE 5 - 5 CATEGORIES

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
FAMST5	Family Structure 5 - 5 Categories

			Frequency	% of total	% of valid
Valid	1	two biological parents	10339	49.84%	49.84%
	2	two parents	3849	18.55%	18.55%
	3	single mother	4520	21.79%	21.79%
	4	single father	637	3.07%	3.07%
	5	other	1400	6.75%	6.75%
		Total	20,745	100%	100%

Valid	Invalid	Minimum	Maximum
20745	0	1	5